# **Allegheny County Council**

119 Courthouse 436 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Phone: 412-350-6490



# **Meeting Agenda**

Thursday, August 29, 2019 5:00 PM

**Conference Room 1** 

# **Committee on Appointment Review**

Sam DeMarco, Chair Committee of the Whole

#### I. Call to Order

#### **Invited Guests:**

William D. McKain, CPA, Allegheny County Manager, or Designee

#### II. Roll Call

## III. Approval of Minutes

Approving the minutes of the August 14 meeting of the Committee on

Appointment Review.

### IV. Agenda Items

# **Appointments**

11151-19 Approving the appointment of Marlin D. Woods to serve as a member of

the Allegheny County Human Relations Commission for a term effective

through December 31, 2020.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

Legislative History

8/20/19 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment

Review

11152-19 Approving the appointment of Daniel C. Connolly, Esq., to serve as a

member of the Authority for Improvements in Municipalities for a term

effective through December 31, 2021.

**Sponsors:** Chief Executive

Legislative History

8/20/19 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment

Review

<u>11153-19</u> Approving the appointment of John C. Brown to serve as a member of the

Authority for Improvements in Municipalities for a term effective through

December 31, 2020.

**Sponsors:** Chief Executive

Legislative History

8/20/19 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment

Review

11154-19 Approving the appointment of Stephanie Turman to serve as a member of

the Authority for Improvements in Municipalities for a term effective through

December 31, 2022.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

Legislative History

8/20/19 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment 11155-19 Approving the appointment of Victor Diaz to serve as a member of the Authority for Improvements in Municipalities for a term effective through December 31, 2023. Sponsors: Chief Executive Legislative History 8/20/19 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment 11156-19 Approving the reappointment of Victor Diaz to serve as a member of the Allegheny County Industrial Development Authority, the Allegheny County Hospital Development Authority, the Allegheny County Higher Education Building Authority, and the Allegheny County Residential Finance Authority for a term effective through December 31, 2023. Sponsors: Chief Executive Legislative History 8/20/19 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review 11157-19 Approving the appointment of Stanley Gorski to serve as a member of the Allegheny County Industrial Development Authority, the Allegheny County Hospital Development Authority, the Allegheny County Higher Education Building Authority, and the Allegheny County Residential Finance Authority for a term effective through December 31, 2023. Sponsors: Chief Executive Legislative History

8/20/19 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment

Review

### V. Adjournment